V4

SOUTH DAKOTA

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

1947 ANNUAL TECHNICAL FISH STOCKING

REPORT
Number
Number per Management
County Waterbody Species Date Stocked* Size Pound Purpose
Beadle
Byron Yellow Perch 1/1/1947 550,000 Fry UNCODED
Byron Northern Pike 1/1/1947 350,000 Fry UNCODED
Newcome Largemouth 1/1/1947 750 Fingerling UNCODED
Bass
Ravine Park Largemouth 1/1/1947 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Bass
Stoney Run Largemouth 1/1/1947 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Bass
Bon Homme
Henry Largemouth 1/1/1947 12 Adult UNCODED
Bass
Brookings
Goldsmith Yellow Perch 1/1/1947 200,000 Fry UNCODED
Goldsmith Northern Pike 1/1/1947 150,000 Fry UNCODED
Goldsmith Bluegill 1/1/1947 300 Adult UNCODED
Hendricks Walleye 1/1/1947 200,000 Fry UNCODED
Oakwood West Yellow Perch 1/1/1947 600,000 Fry UNCODED
Oakwood West Northern Pike 1/1/1947 300,000 Fry UNCODED
Oakwood West Bluegill 1/1/1947 300 Adult UNCODED
Brown
Richmond Walleye 1/1/1947 175,000 Fry UNCODED
Brule
Wannalain Largemouth 1/1/1947 1,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Bass
Wannalain Walleye 1/1/1947 150,000 Fry UNCODED
Butte
Belle Fourche Reservoir Walleye 1/1/1947 225,000 Fry UNCODED
Belle Fourche Reservoir  Yellow Perch 1/1/1947 1,050,000 Fry UNCODED
Redwater River Brown Trout 1/1/1947 8,500 Fingerling UNCODED
Redwater River Brown Trout 1/1/1947 10,000 Fingerling UNCODED
Charles Mix
Andes Center Black Bullhead 1/1/1947 250 Adult UNCODED
Platte Largemouth 1/1/1947 100 Adult UNCODED
Bass
Clark
Bailey Yellow Perch 1/1/1947 50,000 Fry UNCODED
Carson Yellow Perch 1/1/1947 50,000 Fry UNCODED

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source
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Clark

Codington

Custer

Davison

Fordham Dam
Fordham Dam
Reid
Round
Willow
Willow

Kampeska
Kampeska
Kampeska
Kampeska
Kampeska
Pelican

Still

Beaver Creek - Section
3

Beaver Creek - Section
3

Beaver Creek - Section
3

Center
Custer Municipal Pond
Flynn Creek
French Creek
French Creek
French Creek
French Creek
French Creek
French Creek
Galena Creek
Glen Erin Creek
Grace Coolidge Creek
Grace Coolidge Creek
Grace Coolidge Creek
Grace Coolidge Creek
Grace Coolidge Creek
Grizzly Bear Creek
Legion
Sylvan
Sylvan

Mitchell

Mitchell

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike

Northern Pike

Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout

Rainbow Trout

Largemouth
Bass

Yellow Perch

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

75,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
100,000
100,000

225,000
250,000
225,000
200,000
1,000,000
250,000
150,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

10,000
6,000
3,500

10,000

10,000
9,500

10,600
9,200

10,800
1,750
3,500

10,000

10,000

10,000
5,000
5,000
1,200

10,000
9,200

10,000

3,000

350,000

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fry

Fry

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
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Davison Mitchell
Day
Enemy Swim
Pickerel

Pickerel

Pickerel
Deuel
Alice
Alice
Bullhead
Coteau South
Coteau South
Fish
Fish
Ketchum
Ketchum
Round
School
School
Douglas
Corsica
Edmunds
Mina
Rosette
Scatterwood North
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Faulk
Scatterwood South
Grant
Big Stone
Big Stone
Big Stone
Big Stone
Big Stone
Hamlin
Marsh
Norden
Poinsett
Poinsett

Poinsett

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Northern Pike

Walleye
Northern Pike

Largemouth
Bass

Bluegill

Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Black Bullhead

Walleye
Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Rainbow Trout

Rainbow Trout

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike
Bluegill
Yellow Perch
Bluegill

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch

Yellow Perch

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

300,000

150,000
500,000
1,500

400

200,000
175,000
200,000
150,000
200,000
150,000
200,000
200,000
100,000
150,000
200,000
100,000

2,600

175,000
300,000
500,000

10,000
10,000

800,000

400,000
20,000
800,000
1,600
1,000,000

50,000
50,000
350,000
1,200,000
600,000

Fry

Fry
Fry
Fingerling

Adult

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry

Adult

Fry
Fry
Fry

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fry

Fry

Fry

Fry
Adult

Fry

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
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Hamlin

Hughes

Hutchinson

Kingsbury

Lake

Lawrence

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Poinsett
Poinsett

Poinsett

Poinsett

Hipple
Woodruff

Dimock
Menno

Silver

Silver

Iroquois
Osceola

Spirit

Herman

Madison

Chicken Creek

Cold Spring Creek (Trib.

of BV1)
Dalton

Elk Creek - Reach 4
Elk Creek - Reach 4
Elk Creek - Reach 4
False Bottom Creek
False Bottom Creek
Higgins Gulch
Iron Creek Lake
Jim Creek
Mirror #1
North Beaver Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek

Yellow Perch
Walleye

Largemouth
Bass

Walleye

Yellow Perch

Yellow Perch

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Yellow Perch

Northern Pike

Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout

Brown Trout

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

400,000
400,000
1,000

200,000

150,000
200,000

2,000

1,500

500,000
300,000

750

1,000

1,000

500,000
450,000

750
6,400

2,800
4,000
4,000
2,000
1,600
1,600
2,750
10,000
5,000
5,000
6,000
10,000
3,000
7,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

Fry
Fry
Fingerling

Fry

Fry
Fry

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fry
Fry

Fingerling
Fry

Fry

Fry
Fry

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
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Lawrence Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek
Spearfish Creek

Ward Draw
Lyman

Brakke

Brakke
Kennebec

Reliance

Marshall

Buffalo North

Clear
Red Iron North
Roy
McPherson

Hillview

Meade
Bear Butte Creek
Elk Creek
Morris Creek
Minnehaha

Beaver
Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Big Sioux River

Big Sioux River

Clear

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout

Brook Trout

Largemouth
Bass

Bluegill
Bluegill

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Bluegill
Bluegill
Bluegill

Largemouth
Bass

Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout

Brook Trout

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Black Bullhead
Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Largemouth
Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth
Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Walleye

Yellow Perch

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

10,000
10,000
4,000
10,000
2,000

1,500

350
300
1,000

1,000

400
400
200

600

4,000
10,000
500

2,000

500

10,000
1,500

50

50,000
75,000
1,000

100,000
1,000

200,000
35

40

2,000

50,000
700,000

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

Adult
Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling

Adult
Adult
Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling

Adult

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fry
Fry
Fingerling

Fry
Fingerling

Fry
Adult

Adult
Fingerling

Fry
Fry

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
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Minnehaha

Pennington

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Drake Springs Pool

Grass
Split Rock Creek

Split Rock Creek
Wall

Battle Creek - Entire

Battle Creek - Entire

Battleax Creek
Bear Creek
Bear Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Bogus Jim Creek

Boxelder Creek
Boxelder Creek
Boxelder Creek
Boxelder Creek
Boxelder Creek
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Castle Creek
Castle Creek
Castle Creek
Castle Creek
Castle Creek
Castle Creek
Castle Creek

Castle Creek

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

Rainbow Trout

Largemouth
Bass

Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout

Brown Trout

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

36

1,000

2,000

3,500
1,000

10,000
10,000
2,500
1,500
1,500
4,000
2,000
10,000
5,000
5,500
3,000
1,000
5,000
5,000
1,500
3,500
6,300
1,500
10,000
10,000
5,000
10,000
2,500
960
5,000
275
4,000
2,800
8,000
10,000
2,800
5,000
2,800
2,000
1,750

Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Juvenile

Juvenile

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
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Pennington

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Castle Creek

Castle Creek - North
Fork

Castle Creek - South
Fork

Cement Plant Pond

Deer Creek (Trib. of

Rapid)
Deerfield

Deerfield
Deerfield
Deerfield
Deerfield
Deerfield

Dutchmen's Creek
Dutchmen's Creek
Gimlet Creek
Gimlet Creek
Iron Creek (South)
Iron Creek (South)
Iron Creek (South)
Lime Creek

Negro Creek/Medicine
Mountain Creek

Newton Fork Creek
Newton Fork Creek
Newton Fork Dam
Newton Fork Dam
Palmer Guich
Prairie Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek

Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout

Brown Trout

Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout

Brown Trout

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

4,500
5,000

5,000

2,500
1,500

5,000
12,000
6,000
10,000
6,000
12,000
1,600
5,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
3,500
3,500
1,850
1,500

1,500
5,000
2,500
1,500
2,250
2,400
7,700
12,000
8,000
2,500
6,000
4,500
3,000
7,500
10,000
5,000
8,000
6,000
5,000
5,000
6,000

Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
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Pennington

Perkins

Roberts

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek
Rapid Creek

Rapid Creek - North

Fork
Reno Guich

Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Slate Creek

Slate Creek

Spring Creek (Trib.

Cheyenne)

Spring Creek (Trib.

Cheyenne)

Spring Creek (Trib.

Cheyenne)

Spring Creek (Trib.

Cheyenne)

Spring Creek (Trib.

Cheyenne)

Spring Creek (Trib.

Cheyenne)

Spring Creek (Trib.

Cheyenne)
Sunday Gulch

Victoria Creek

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

Victoria Creek, South

Fork

Willow Creek (Trib.

Palmer)

Flat Creek Dam

Lemmon East

Drywood North
Hurricane
Traverse
Traverse

Traverse

of

Whitestone South

Whitestone South

Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout

Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout

Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout

Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout

Brook Trout

Brook Trout

Northern Pike
Northern Pike

Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch

Walleye

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947
1/1/1947

10,000
8,000
9,000
8,000

1,500
12,000
5,000
6,000
12,000
12,000
6,000
10,000
12,000
5,000
6,000
4,500
10,000

10,000

10,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

10,000

5,000
2,300
500

1,500

150,000
250,000

950,000
50,000
1,000,000
500
400,000
100,000
100,000

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Fingerling

Fry
Fry

Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
UNCODED
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Sanborn

Spink

Sully

Tripp

Turner

Walworth

Yankton

Grand Total

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Twin

Twin

Cottonwood

Redfield

Cottonwood

Dog Ear Creek
Rahn

Swan

Hiddenwood

Beaver

Bluegill
Northern Pike

Northern Pike

Largemouth
Bass

Yellow Perch

Bluegill

Largemouth
Bass

Black Bullhead

Largemouth
Bass

Largemouth
Bass

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947
1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

1/1/1947

200
200,000

150,000
1,000

350,000

200
2,000

25,000

1,000

2,000

25,352,308

Adult

Fry

Fry
Fingerling

Fry

Adult

Fingerling

Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED

UNCODED
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